

§
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).866/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in DBCRL No. 573/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN TH.SECY. HOME DEPT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MANNAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 865 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. Ch. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master