

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 29 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STATE OF RAJASTHAN TH.SECY. HOME DEPT.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MANNAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 30 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Abbasi, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents have been served and there is also appearance of respondents in both the matters. The counsel for the appellant seeks further time to file additional documents. Original Records are available.

List the matter on 31-08-09.