

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 29 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN TH.SECY. HOME DEPT.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MANNAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 30 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.
Mr. Shuaib Ud Din., Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Ch. ShamsuddinKhan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAfter hearing the learned counsel for the
parties, the Court reserved its verdict.(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER